24

• Execution of the bank waivers materially reduces Mirabela’s debt amortization
profile for remainder of 2010 and 2011:

• No further principal repayments for the Senior Loan Facility until 31 March
2012

• Repayment of Norilsik Offtake debt delayed until April 2012

• Mirabela’s only cash principal repayment after execution of the bank waivers
until 31 March 2012 is the Equipment Finance Facility amortization

• Votorantim repayments are currently funded using the Company’s tax credit
balance

New Debt Amortization Profile

Pro‐forma Balance Sheet

Note:

Pro-forma adjustment 1 assume US$135.0 m raised under the capital raising (minimum raise possible with potential for a further US$47m), US$7.6m incurred as costs of the capital
raising, prepayment of US$38.1m of the Senior Loan Facility leaving a balance of US$89.3m recorded as cash

Pro-forma adjustment 2 is the net reclassification of US$22.6m to current borrowings of the Senior Loan and US$19.4m to non-current borrowings of the Norilsk loan

Source: Mirabela corporate model

25

Six months Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma

30‐Jun‐10 Adjustment 1 Adjustment 2 30‐Jun‐10

US$'000s US$'000s US$'000s US$'000s

Assets

Cash & cash equivalents 40,017 89,334 129,351

Trade  and other recievables 51,393 51,393

Inventories 10,609 10,609

Derivative  financia l  ins truments 6,260 6,260

Total current assets 108,279 89,334 ‐ 197,613

Property, plant and equipment 834,449 834,449

Exploration and Evaluation Expenditure 463 463

Derivative  financia l  ins truments 6,295 6,295

Total non‐current assets 841,207 ‐ ‐ 841,207

Total assets 949,486 89,334 ‐ 1,038,820

LIABILITIES ‐

Trade  and other payables 54,579 54,579

Provis ions 1,548 1,548

Borrowings 56,753 (38,069) 3,185 21,869

Derivative  financia l  ins truments 37,765 37,765

Total current liabilities 150,645 (38,069) 3,185 115,761

Borrowings 253,385 (3,185) 250,200

Derivative  l iabi l i ty‐option 1,053 1,053

Provis ion for rehabi l i tation 18,294 18,294

Derivative  financia l  ins truments 35,116 35,116

Total non‐current  liabilities 307,848 ‐ (3,185) 304,663

Total liabilities 458,493 (38,069) ‐ 420,424

Net Assets 490,993 127,403 ‐ 618,396

Equity ‐

Contributed equity 529,097 127,403 656,500

Reserves (3,874) (3,874)

Accumulated losses (34,230) (34,230)

Total Equity 490,993 127,403 ‐ 618,396

Balance Sheet

Indicative Timetable

26

11:30pm 8 Sep 2010 (AEST)
9:30 am 8 Sep 2010 (CDST)

Trading halt on TSX (if required)

8 Sep 2010Bookbuild closes (subject to Joint Bookrunners)

20 Sep 2010Allotment of ordinary shares issued under Unconditional Placement

19 Oct 2010General meeting to approve resolutions

26 Oct 2010Allotment of securities issued under Conditional Placement / Related Party
Placements (subject to shareholder vote)

25 Oct 2010Settlement of Conditional Placement / Related Party Placements
(subject to shareholder vote)

17 Sep 2010Settlement of Unconditional Placement / TSX subscription receipts